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tTHE BANK OF OTTAWA. 0

Notice of Quarterly Dividend
Notice is hereby given that a 

Dividend at the rate of Seven 
per cent. (7%) per annum upon 
the paid up Capital Stock of 
this Bank has been declared for 
the three months ending the 
28th of February, 1914, and 
that the same will be payable 
at its Head Office and Branches 

and after Monday, the 2nd 
of March, 1914. The transfer 
books will be closed from the 
15th to the 28th of February, 
1914, both days inclusive.

By order of the Board,
JAMES MASON, 

General Manager. 
Toronto, January 14th, 1914.

A SESSION OF THE COURT 
OF KING’S BENCH (Crown 
Side), holding criminal jurisdic­
tion in and for the DISTRICT 
OF MONTREAL, will be held 
in the COURT HOUSE, in the 
CITY OF MONTREAL, on 
MONDAY, the SECOND DAY 
OF MARCH NEXT, at TEN 
o’clock in the forenoon.

In consequence, I give PUB­
LIC NOTICE to all who intend 
to proceed against.any prisoners 
now in the Common Jail of the 
said District, and all others, 
that they must be present then 
and there; and I also give no­
tice to all Justices of the Peace, 
Coroners and Peace Officers, in 
and for the said District, that 
they must be present then and 
there with their Records, Rolls, 
Indictments and other Docu­
ments, in order to do those 
things which belong to them 
in their respective capacities.

L. J. LEMIEUX, Sheriff.

Dividend No. 90.
Notice is hereby given that 

a dividend of Three per cent, 
being at the rate of Twelve per 
cent, per annum upon the paid 
up capital stock of the Bank, 
has this day been declared for 
the current three nmoths, and 
that the said dividend will be 
payable at the Bank and its 
Branches on and after Monday, 
the Second Day of March, 1914 
to shareholders of record at the 
close of business on the 16th 
February next.
Cb By order of the Board,

GEORGE BURN, 
General Manager.
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THE QUEBEC BANK.

Quarterly Dividend.
Notice is hereby given that 

a Dividend of one and three 
quarters per cent, on the paid 
up Capital Stock of this Insti­
tution has been declared for the 
Current quarter, and that the 

will be payable at its 
Banking House in this city, and 
at its branches on and after 
Monday, the 2nd day of March 
next, to Shareholders of Record 
of 13th February.

By order of the Board,
B. B. STEVENSON,

General Manager. 
Quebec, 20th January, 1914.

BANK OF MONTREAL. A. P. Manchester 
R.I., U.S.A. Batte

Joseph W. GuimoiNotice is hereby given that a 
Dividend of Two-and-a-half per 
cent, upon the paid-up Capital 
Stock of this Institution lias 
been declared^ for the three 
months ending 31st January, 
1914, and that the same will 
be payable at its branches, on 
and after Monday, the 2nd day 
of March, next, to Shareholders 
of record of 31st January, 1914.

By order of the Board,
F. W. TAYLOR, 

General Manager. 
Montreal, 23rd January, 1914.

JANUARY SECURITY
ISSUES IN ENGLANDsame TO OPPOSE

A new steamship 
ronto to compete wi

The fountain heai 
James Playfair, wh 
Richelieu & Ontario 
ago, when the cont 
passed under new n 
week on good authc 
been considering the 
engage in lake freq 
obtained options on 
toms.

It was reported ir 
Canadian steamship 
steamers Minnekath 
and passenger stean: 
Chicago & Duluth rJ 
the Montreal, Toroi 
Mr. Playfair has be 
it is the opinion of 
‘ ‘ the man behind the 
new company.

When Mr. Playfi 
with the Canada St 
ly stated to his frier 
for the organizatioi 
to compete with thi 
view, he has been < 
number of vessels su 
Lakes.

Complications of the London 
newspapers show that during 
the month of January new 
security issues on the English 
market amounted to £34,687,- 
900, as against £48,198,100 in 
the same month of 1913. Com­
parison is made as follows:

1914 
1913 
1912 
1911 
1910 
1909 
1908 
1907
1900 
1905 
1904 
1903 
1902
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1900 
1899 
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1897

.£ 34,687,900 
48,198,100 
19,118,900 
35,808,300 
24,333,000 
38,494,200 
17,665,000 
10,094,800 
4,349,000 

22,445,400
6.488.700 
6,936,200

. 22,697,600
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3.729.700 

13,261,500 
19,262,000
9,989,800
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UNION BANK OF CANADA.

Dividend No. 108.
Notice is hereby given that a 

dividend at the rate of 8 per 
cent, per annum, upon the paid 
up Capital Stock of this insti­
tution has been declared for the 
current quarter, and that the 

will be payable at its 
banking house in this city, and 
also at its branches, on and 
after Monday, the second day 
of March next.

A bonus of 1% as approved 
of by the shareholders at the 
Annual General Meeting held 

the 17th day of December, 
1913, will also be paid at the 
same time and place to share­
holders of record at the close 
of business on the fourteenth 
day of February, next.

The transfer books will be 
closed form the 16th to the 
26th of February, 1914, both 
days inclusive.

By order of the Board,
G. H. BALFOUR, 

General Manager. 
Winnipeg, 16th January, 1914.

WAR BUDGETS.
andIn Germany, the army

budget has increased 140 
between 1890 and

navy
per cent.
1912; in Austria by 410 per 
cent ; Russia by 238 per cent., 
and France by 47 per cent.

same

j CHINESE IMMIGRANTS
The total number of Chinese 

who paid a head-tax of $500 
each to enter C anada during 
that period was as

1908 ..................
1909 ...................
1910 ..................
1911 ..................

ANOTHER OVERSUBSCRIB­
ED LOAN.

The remarkable success of 
the recent Prussian Government 
loan for 350,000,000 marks—it 
is stated in the German news­
papers to have been applied for 
no less than seventy times over 
—is ascribed by the foreign 
critics to the fact that “the 
Government adapted all the 
terms of the loan to the appe­
tite of the financial public and 
the conditions of the money 
market.”
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