THE BANK OF OTTAWA.

Dividend No. 90.

Notice is hereby given that a dividend of Three per cent. being at the rate of Twelve per cent. per annum upon the paid up capital stock of the Bank, has this day been declared for the current three nmoths, and that the said dividend will be payable at the Bank and its Branches on and after Monday, the Second Day of March, 1914 to shareholders of record at the close of business on the 16th February next.

By order of the Board, GEORGE BURN, General Manager.

Ottawa, Ont. January 19th, 1914.

BANK OF MONTREAL.

Notice is hereby given that a Dividend of Two-and-a-half per cent. upon the paid-up Capital Stock of this Institution has been declared for the three months ending 31st January, 1914, and that the same will be payable at its branches, on and after Monday, the 2nd day of March, next, to Shareholders of record of 31st January, 1914. By order of the Board

F. W. TAYLOR, General Manager. Montreal, 23rd January, 1914.

WAR BUDGETS.

In Germany, the army and navy budget has increased 140 per cent. between 1890 1912; in Austria by 410 per cent; Russia by 238 per cent., between 1890 and and France by 47 per cent.

CHINESE IMMIGRANTS

The total number of Chinese who paid a head-tax of \$500 each to enter Canada during that period was as follows:

1908.... 1909. 1,610 1910. 4 575 6.083 1912

The figures for 1913 are expected to show a total considerably over 7,000. The great increase during the past few years has alarmed the white settlers on the Pacific coast and has strengthened the feeling in favor of exclusion.

THE HOME BANK OF CANADA. lay'esi

Notice of Quarterly Dividend Notice is hereby given that a Dividend at the rate of Seven per cent. (7%) per annum upon the paid up Capital Stock of this Bank has been declared for the three months ending the 28th of February, 1914, and that the same will be payable at its Head Office and Branches on and after Monday, the 2nd of March, 1914. The transfer books will be closed from the 15th to the 28th of February,

1914, both days inclusive.

By order of the Board,

JAMES MASON, General Manager. Toronto, January 14th, 1914.

THE QUEBEC BANK.

Quarterly Dividend. Notice is hereby given that Dividend of one and three quarters per cent. on the paid up Capital Stock of this Institution has been declared for the Current quarter, and that the same will be payable at its Banking House in this city, and

at its branches on and after Monday, the 2nd day of March next, to Shareholders of Record of 13th February. By order of the Board, B. B. STEVENSON,

General Manager. Quebec, 20th January, 1914.

UNION BANK OF CANADA.

Dividend No. 108.

Notice is hereby given that a dividend at the rate of 8 per cent. per annum, upon the paid up Capital Stock of this institution has been declared for the current quarter, and that the same will be payable at its banking house in this city, and also at its branches, on and after Monday, the second day of March next.

A bonus of 1% as approved of by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on the 17th day of December, 1913, will also be paid at the same time and place to shareholders of record at the close of business on the fourteenth

day of February, next.

The transfer books will be closed form the 16th to the 26th of February, 1914, both days inclusive.

By order of the Board, G. H. BALFOUR, General Manager. Winnipeg, 16th January, 1914.



A SESSION OF THE COURT OF KING'S BENCH (Crown Side), holding criminal jurisdic-OF MONTREAL, will be held in the COURT HOUSE, in the CITY OF MONTREAT CITY OF MONTREAL, on MONDAY, the SECOND DAY OF MARCH NEXT, at TEN o'clock in the forenoon.

In consequence, I give PUB-LIC NOTICE to all who intend to proceed against any prisoners now in the Common Jail of the said District, and all others, that they must be present then and there; and I also give notice to all Justices of the Peace, Coroners and Peace Officers, in and for the said District, that they must be present then and there with their Records, Rolls, Indictments and other Documents, in order to do those things which belong to them in their respective capacities. L. J. LEMIEUX, Sheriff.

JANUARY SECURITY ISSUES IN ENGLAND

Compileations of the London newspapers show that during the month of January new security issues on the English market amounted to £34,687,-900, as against £48,198,100 in the same month of 1913. Comparison is made as follows:

1914.				*	.t	34,687,900
1913.						48,198,100
1912.						19,118,900
1911.						35,808,300
1910.						24,333,000
1909.						38,494,200
1908.						17,665,000
1907.						10,094,800
1906.						4,349,000
1905.						22,445,400
1904.						6,488,700
1903.						6,936,200
1902.						22,697,600
1901.						8,421,500
1900.						3,729,700
1899.						13,261,500
1898.						19,262,000
1897						9 989 800

ANOTHER OVERSUBSCRIB-ED LOAN.

The remarkable success of the recent Prussian Government loan for 350,000,000 marks—it is stated in the German newspapers to have been applied for no less than seventy times over —is ascribed by the foreign critics to the fact that "the Government adapted all the terms of the loan to the appetite of the financial public and the conditions of the money market." Saturday, Feb. 28,

PAT

Below will be fou cured through the Marion, Patent Atto Any information free of charge by

Franz Plaschke, (ergency clamp for re cars and other vehic Dr. Julius Weber

cess of producing n therefor. Robert Blakoe, L

motor cars, etc. E. H. & K. A. Wi writing telegraph.

Felix Gregoire, S ation auto-boat and Nazaire Lacrotte. ing the seat of the ening the shocks in

or capsizing of aero Alphonse Poirier, machine.

A. P. Manchester R.I., U.S.A. Batte

Joseph W. Guimo:

TO OPPOSE

A new steamship

ronto to compete wi The fountain hea James Playfair, wh Richelieu & Ontario ago, when the cont passed under new n week on good author been considering the engage in lake freig obtained options on toms.

It was reported in Canadian steamship steamers Minnekath and passenger steam Chicago & Duluth the Montreal, Toron Mr. Playfair has be it is the opinion of "the man behind the

new company. When Mr. Playf with the Canada St ly stated to his frier for the organization to compete with the view, he has been of number of vessels su Lakes.

A. M. J. Ogilvie, office in negotiating Telephone Co. to th phone system has g months, now that v the post-office and would not go back ment gives a wider a makes a national pro